PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
		Execution Date		
Biprodus Dutta			07/20/2009	
lan L. Pegg			07/29/2009	
Sezhian Annamalai			07/21/2009	
Rudra P. Bhatta			09/04/2009	
Jugdersuren Batto	gtokh		12/08/2009	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	ZT3 Technol	ogies, Inc.		
Street Address:	3717 E. Thou	usand Oaks Blvd., Suite 185		
City:	Thousand Oa	aks		
State/Country:		A		
Postal Code:	91362			
	ERS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMB		Numbe	er	
	и Туре	Numbo 12457517	er	
Property Application Numbe	/ Type er:		er	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN	/ Type er:	12457517	er	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	r Type er: CE DATA (202)67 <i>ill be sent via US</i>	12457517 2-5399 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	/ Type er: CE DATA (202)67 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (202) 6	12457517 2-5399 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 72-5300		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	v Type er: CE DATA (202)67 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (202) 67 ptomail	12457517 2-5399 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 72-5300 washington@foley.com		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	/ Type er: CE DATA (202)67 <i>fill be sent via US</i> (202) 67 ptomaile me: Leon Ra	12457517 2-5399 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 72-5300 washington@foley.com adomsky		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r Type er: CE DATA (202)67 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (202) 67 ptomaik ne: Leon Ra Foley &	12457517 2-5399 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 72-5300 washington@foley.com		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	v Type er: CE DATA (202)67 vill be sent via US (202) 61 ptomail me: Leon Ra Foley & 3000 K	12457517 2-5399 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 72-5300 washington@foley.com adomsky Lardner LLP		
Application Number	v Type er: CE DATA (202)67 vill be sent via US (202) 67 ptomail ne: Leon Ra Foley & 3000 K Washin	12457517 2-5399 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 72-5300 washington@foley.com adomsky Lardner LLP Street, NW, 6th Floor		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	v Type er: CE DATA (202)67 vill be sent via US (202) 67 ptomailu ne: Leon Ra Foley & 3000 K Washin ET NUMBER:	2-5399 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 72-5300 washington@foley.com adomsky Lardner LLP Street, NW, 6th Floor gton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5		

Total Attachments: 15
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page5.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page6.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page7.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page8.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page9.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page10.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page11.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page12.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page13.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page14.tif
source=092837-0125 Executed Assignment#page15.tif

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

> ZT3 Technologies, Inc. 3717 E. Thousand Oaks Blvd, Suite 185 Thousand Oaks, California 91362

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

METHODS OF DRAWING WIRE ARRAYS

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one

[] executed concurrently herewith,
[] executed on ______,
[] Serial No. Unassigned Filed ______,

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to

WASH_5946799 1

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel

WASH_5946799 1

Page 2 of 5

Executed this 20 th day of July, 20 <u>09</u>	
Incounted times I have a final state of the	
(10) Tunes	
BIPRODAS DUTTA	-
State of)	
County of)	
On this day of, 20, before me, (a notary public in a for said county), personally appeared BIPRODAS DUTTA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose na is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/l signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument	ınd ime her
WIINESS my hand and official seal	
Signature	
My Commission Expires:	
(Scal)	
Executed this 29^{th} day of $July$, 2009	
Executed this 27 day of $3urg$, 2007	
liter	
IAN L. PEGG	-
State of)	
County of)	
County of	

WASH_5946799 1

Page 3 of 5

Executed this 21 St day of July, 2009.	
HARDOLL	
SEZHIAN ANNAMALAI	
State of)	
County of)	
On this day of, 20, before me, (a notary public in for said county), personally appeared SEZHIAN ANNAMALAI, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person we name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument	i and hose by
WIINESS my hand and official seal	
Signature	
My Commission Expires:	
(Scal)	
Executed this day of, 20	
RUDRA P. BHATTA	
State of)	
County of)	
On thisday of, 20, before me,(a notary public in for said county), personally appeared RUDRA P BHATTA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/ signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument	and name /her
WIINESS my hand and official scal	
Signature	
My Commission Expires:	
(Seal)	
Page 4 of 5	

Executed this _____ day of _____, 20____

JUGDERSUREN BATTOGTOKH

State of _____)

County of_____)

On this ______day of ______, 20 ____, before me, ______(a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared JUGDERSUREN BATTOGTOKH, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, at that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature_____

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

WASH_5946799 1

Page 5 of 5

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

> ZT3 Technologies, Inc. 3717 E. Thousand Oaks Blvd., Suite 185 Thousand Oaks, California 91362

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

METHODS OF DRAWING WIRE ARRAYS

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one

[] executed concurrently herewith,
[] executed on ______,
[] Serial No. Unassigned Filed ______,

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to

WASH_5946799,1

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Page 2 of 5

	day of	, 20	
<i></i>	,		BIPRODAS DUTTA
State of			
County of)		
On this day of for said county), personally appeared is subscribed to the within instrument signature on the instrument the person	BIPRODAS DUTTA, who and acknowledged to me th	at he/she executed the sa	(a notary public of satisfactory evidence to be the person who me in his/her authorized capacity, and that by , executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature			
My Commission Expires:	-		
(\$cal)			
Executed this	day of	. 20 .	
		,	
			IAN L. PEGG
State of)		IAN L. PEGG
State of County of	-		IAN L. PEGG
County of)	, bofore me.	
On this day of for said county), personally appeared) 20 HAN L. PEGG, who proved	to me on the basis of sat	(a notary public isfactory evidence to be the person whose name
On this day of for said county), personally appeared	20 NAN L. PEGG, who proved nd acknowledged to me that	to me on the basis of sat the/she executed the sam	(a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary pu
County of day of On this day of for said county), personally appeared subscribed to the within instrument a) 20 IAN L. PEGG, who proved and acknowledged to me that n, or the entity upon behalf	to me on the basis of sat the/she executed the sam	(a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary pu
County of day of On this day of for said county), personally appeared subscribed to the within instrument a signature on the instrument the perso WITNESS my hand and official seal) 20 IAN L. PEGG, who proved and acknowledged to me that n, or the entity upon behalf	to me on the basis of sat the/she executed the sam	(a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary pu
On this day of for said county), personally appeared subscribed to the within instrument a signature on the instrument the person) 20 IAN L. PEGG, who proved and acknowledged to me that n, or the entity upon behalf	to me on the basis of sat the/she executed the sam	(a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (b notary public) (c notary pu
County of day of On this day of for said county), personally appeared subscribed to the within instrument a signature on the instrument the perso WITNESS my hand and official seal		to me on the basis of sat the/she executed the sam	(a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (b notary public) (c notary pu
County of day of On this day of for said county), personally appeared subscribed to the within instrument a signature on the instrument the perso WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature		to me on the basis of sat the/she executed the sam	(a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (b notary public) (c notary pu
County of day of On this day of for said county), personally appeared subscribed to the within instrument a signature on the instrument the perso WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature		to me on the basis of sat the/she executed the sam	(a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (b notary public) (c notary pu
County of day of On this day of for said county), personally appeared subscribed to the within instrument a signature on the instrument the perso WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature My Commission Expires:		to me on the basis of sat the/she executed the sam	(a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (b notary public) (c notary pu
County of day of On this day of for said county), personally appeared subscribed to the within instrument a signature on the instrument the perso WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature My Commission Expires:		to me on the basis of sat the/she executed the sam	(a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (b notary public) (c notary pu
County of day of On this day of for said county), personally appeared subscribed to the within instrument a signature on the instrument the perso WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature My Commission Expires:		to me on the basis of sat the/she executed the sam	(a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (b notary public) (c notary pu
County of On this day of for said county), personally appeared subscribed to the within instrument a signature on the instrument the perso WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature My Commission Expires:		to me on the basis of sat the/she executed the sam	(a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (a notary public) (b notary public) (b notary public) (c notary pu

1

Executed this					
		-		SEZHIAN A	NNAMALAI
State of)				
County of)				
On this day of for said county), personally appeared name is subscribed to the within inst his/her signature on the instrument t	I SEZHIAN ANNAN rument and acknowle	ALAI, who proved by the second	ed to me on the ne/she executed	basis of satisfactor the same in his/her	ry evidence to be the persi- authorized capacity, and
WITNESS my hand and official seal	•				
Signature					
My Commission Expires:	_				
(S ca l)					
Executed this	2 day of	septembe	یر, 20 <u>09</u> .		18
Executed this	∮ <u>∽</u> day of <u>-</u>	soptembe -	<u>,</u> 20 <u>09</u> .	\$1B2	18
Executed this		soptembe -	<u>,</u> 20 <u>09</u> .	\$1B2	2 BHATTA
)	soptembe -	<u>, 2009</u> .	\$1B2	BHATTA
State of)) d RUDRA P. BHAT nt and acknowledged	_, 20, befor TA, who proved to me that he/she	c mc,to me on the bas e executed the sa	RUDRA F	(a notary pub vidence to be the person v orized capacity, and that t
State of County of On this day of for said county), personally appeare is subscribed to the within instrume	d RUDRA P. BHAT nt and acknowledged on, or the entity upon	_, 20, befor TA, who proved to me that he/she	c mc,to me on the bas e executed the sa	RUDRA F	(a notary pub vidence to be the person v orized capacity, and that t
State of County of day of for said county), personally appeare is subscribed to the within instrume signature on the instrument the pers	d RUDRA P. BHAT nt and acknowledged on, or the entity upon	_, 20, befor TA, who proved to me that he/she	c mc,to me on the bas e executed the sa	RUDRA F	(a notary pub vidence to be the person v orized capacity, and that t
State of County of day of for said county), personally appeare is subscribed to the within instrume signature on the instrument the pers WITNESS my hand and official sea	d RUDRA P. BHAT nt and acknowledged on, or the entity upon	_, 20, befor TA, who proved to me that he/she	c mc,to me on the bas e executed the sa	RUDRA F	(a notary pub vidence to be the person v orized capacity, and that t
State of County of day of for said county), personally appeare is subscribed to the within instrume signature on the instrument the pers WITNESS my hand and official see Signature	d RUDRA P. BHAT nt and acknowledged on, or the entity upon	_, 20, befor TA, who proved to me that he/she	c mc,to me on the bas e executed the sa	RUDRA F	(a notary pub vidence to be the person v orized capacity, and that t
State of County of day of for said county), personally appeare is subscribed to the within instrume signature on the instrument the pers WITNESS my hand and official sea Signature My Commission Expires:	d RUDRA P. BHAT nt and acknowledged on, or the entity upon	_, 20, befor TA, who proved to me that he/she	c mc,to me on the bas e executed the sa	RUDRA F	(a notary pub vidence to be the person v orized capacity, and that t

÷

Executed this	day of		_, 20			
			JUGDE	RSUREN E	ATTOGTOK	H
State of)					
County of)					
On this day of for said county), personally appeared whose name is subscribed to the with by his/her signature on the instrument WITNESS my hand and official seal.	in instrument and a t the person, or the c	cknowledged to me	that he/she execute	ed the same in his	/her authorized capa	blic in and be the person city, and that
Signature						
My Commission Expires:	_					
(Scal)						

WASH_5946799.1

1

Page 5 of 5

· .

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

ZT3 Technologies, Inc. 3717 E. Thousand Oaks Blvd., Suite 185 Thousand Oaks, California 91362

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

METHODS OF DRAWING WIRE ARRAYS

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one	[] executed concurrently herewith,	
	[] executed on,	
	[] Serial No. Unassigned Filed	

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to

WASH_5946799.1

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Page 2 of 5

		B	IPRODAS DUTTA
State of			
County of)		
is subscribed to the within instrume	ent and acknowled		his/her authorized capacity, and that h
WITNESS my hand and official set	al.		
Signature			
My Commission Expires:			
(Seal)			
Executed this	day of	, 20	
		, 20	IAN L. PEGG
State of)	, 20	IAN L. PEGG
State of County of)		
State of County of On this day of for said county), personally appear subscribed to the within instrumen)) red IAN L. PEGG, at and acknowledg	, 20, 20	(a notary pu ory evidence to be the person whose na his/her authorized capacity, and that by
State of County of On this day of for said county), personally appear subscribed to the within instrumen	red IAN L. PEGG, t and acknowledg rson, or the entity	, 20, before me,, who proved to me on the basis of satisfact ed to me that he/she executed the same in	(a notary pu ory evidence to be the person whose na his/her authorized capacity, and that by
State of County of On thisday of for said county), personally appear subscribed to the within instrumen signature on the instrument the per	red IAN L. PEGG, t and acknowledg rson, or the entity	, 20, before me,, who proved to me on the basis of satisfact ed to me that he/she executed the same in	(a notary pu ory evidence to be the person whose na his/her authorized capacity, and that by
State of County of On this day of for said county), personally appear subscribed to the within instrumen signature on the instrument the per	red IAN L. PEGG, tand acknowledg rson, or the entity cal.	, 20, before me,, who proved to me on the basis of satisfact ed to me that he/she executed the same in	(a notary pu ory evidence to be the person whose na his/her authorized capacity, and that by
State of day of day of day of for said county), personally appear subscribed to the within instrument signature on the instrument the per WITNESS my hand and official se Signature	red IAN L. PEGG, tand acknowledg rson, or the entity cal.	, 20, before me,, who proved to me on the basis of satisfact ed to me that he/she executed the same in	(a notary pu ory evidence to be the person whose na his/her authorized capacity, and that by
State of County of day of for said county), personally appear subscribed to the within instrumen signature on the instrument the per WITNESS my hand and official se Signature My Commission Expires:	red IAN L. PEGG, tand acknowledg rson, or the entity cal.	, 20, before me,, who proved to me on the basis of satisfact ed to me that he/she executed the same in	(a notary pu ory evidence to be the person whose na his/her authorized capacity, and that by

Executed this day of, 20	
SEZHIAN ANNAMALAI	-
State of)	
County of)	
On this day of, 20, before me, (a notary public in a for said county), personally appeared SEZIIIAN ANNAMALAI, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whos name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	nd e
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	
My Commission Expires:	
(Seal)	
Executed this day of, 20	
DACOULOU IIII3 Culy 01, 20	
State of) RUDRA P. BHATTA	
County of)	
On this day of, 20, before me,(a notary public in a for said county), personally appeared RUDRA P. BHATTA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose na is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/h signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	nd me er
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	
Signature	
Signature My Commission Expires:	
My Commission Expires:	
My Commission Expires:	

WASH_5946799.1

Page 4 of 5

Executed this <u>8</u> day of <u>gecember</u>, 2009

J. DeMoght

JUGDERSUREN BATTOGTOKH

State of _____)

County of_____

On this ______ day of ______, 20____, before me, ______ (a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared JUGDERSUREN BATTOGTOKH, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature_____

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

WASH_5946799.1

Page 5 of 5